
2024-2025 Georgia Southern University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-18   Conf: 6-12   Home: 8-6   Away: 4-10   Neutral: 4-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Gwynn, Nicole 34-34 1099 32.3 139-389 .357 55-172 .320 94-127 .740 24 107 131 3.9 85 3 67 99 7 42 427 12.6
34 Green, Indya 34-31 1027 30.2 184-407 .452 0-5 .000 41-60 .683 84 214 298 8.8 84 1 42 72 23 44 409 12.0
32 Johnson, Leah 33-20 688 20.8 112-202 .554 0-0 .000 69-124 .556 113 115 228 6.9 99 2 39 67 47 14 293 8.9
30 Eddings, McKenna 30-20 898 29.9 91-291 .313 42-148 .284 21-34 .618 21 79 100 3.3 49 1 70 61 10 34 245 8.2
44 Mays-Prince, Nakiyah 33-15 881 26.7 83-195 .426 28-81 .346 50-69 .725 27 52 79 2.4 62 0 82 68 8 56 244 7.4
07 Gaines, Paris 16-6 365 22.8 55-109 .505 3-6 .500 5-14 .357 23 54 77 4.8 36 1 27 31 5 17 118 7.4
02 Simmons, Shanti 21-15 487 23.2 59-111 .532 4-19 .211 25-41 .610 34 54 88 4.2 53 0 28 31 4 37 147 7.0
00 Akinsola, Bukky 33-17 620 18.8 62-154 .403 12-23 .522 32-45 .711 5 25 30 0.9 53 0 65 55 6 29 168 5.1
04 Jackson, Jazmyne 26-11 433 16.7 38-140 .271 26-84 .310 17-22 .773 8 24 32 1.2 39 0 24 30 3 14 119 4.6
10 Jones, Jamiria 21-1 172 8.2 18-36 .500 1-4 .250 9-14 .643 9 18 27 1.3 19 1 11 16 1 10 46 2.2
12 Fuller, Liv 21-0 163 7.8 11-21 .524 0-0 .000 9-17 .529 22 21 43 2.0 27 0 14 10 1 5 31 1.5
23 Smith, Deannasty 8-0 39 4.9 4-11 .364 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 4 8 12 1.5 15 0 1 3 1 0 9 1.1
21 Noble, Ashantay 4-0 13 3.3 1-4 .250 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0.8
01 Jones, Tamiria 4-0 15 3.8 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 1 1 2 0.5 1 0 1 4 0 0 1 0.3
Total 34 6900 202.9 857-2071 .414 172-546 .315 374-574 .652 472 852 1324 38.9 622 9 471 565 116 303 2260 66.47
Opponents 34 6900 202.9 782-1887 .414 218-598 .365 452-663 .682 347 830 1177 34.6 607 13 415 598 117 282 2234 65.71

Team Statistics GS OPP
SCORING 2260 2234
    Points Per Game 66.5 65.7
    Scoring Margin 0.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 857-2071 782-1887
    Field Goal Pct .414 .414
3 POINT FG-ATT 172-546 218-598
    3PT FG Pct .315 .365
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 374-574 452-663
    FT Pct .652 .682
    FT Made Per Game 11.0 13.3
REBOUNDS 1324 1177
    Rebounds Per Game 38.9 34.6
    Rebounds Margin 4.3 –
ASSISTS 471 415
    Assists Per Game 13.9 12.2
TURNOVERS 565 598
    Turnovers Per Game 16.6 17.6
    Turnovers Margin 1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 303 282
    Steals Per Game 8.9 8.3
BLOCKS 116 117
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.4
ATTENDANCE 12,903 13,760
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-922 14-983
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-558

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 OT3 Total
Ga. Southern 536 547 548 600 8 8 7 2260
Opponents 513 554 607 521 8 8 12 2234

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 at Ohio W 82-70 679
11/09/24 at North Florida W 81-65 498
11/12/24 BETHUNE-COOKMAN W 54-50 812
11/16/24 LONGWOOD W 68-64 503
11/23/24 at George Washington L 46-56 358
11/29/24 vs UMES W 58-47 1,651
11/30/24 at Rutgers L 60-77 0
12/05/24 JACKSONVILLE L 51-56 924
12/13/24 COASTAL GA. W 78-46 3,925
12/18/24 vs Fla. Atlantic L 66-71 107
12/19/24 vs Wright St. W 88-82 106
12/21/24 at Grand Canyon L 52-79 512

* 12/29/24 LOUISIANA L 57-68 535
* 01/02/25 at ULM L 67-83 886
* 01/04/25 at Arkansas St. L 73-76 408
* 01/08/25 at Georgia St. W 82-57 1,297
* 01/11/25 at James Madison L 68-85 2,370
* 01/15/25 TEXAS ST. W 69-62 573
* 01/18/25 GEORGIA ST. L 83-88 813
* 01/22/25 at Marshall L 60-67 1,117
* 01/25/25 at App State L 56-60 660
* 01/29/25 JAMES MADISON L 60-77 573
* 02/01/25 MARSHALL L 65-71 621
* 02/05/25 at Southern Miss. W 49-42 1,202

02/08/25 AKRON W 60-36 643
* 02/12/25 COASTAL CAROLINA L 56-67 634
* 02/15/25 SOUTH ALABAMA W 95-68 1,023
* 02/19/25 at Coastal Carolina L 58-64 1,196
* 02/22/25 at Old Dominion L 66-68 2,577
* 02/26/25 APP STATE W 57-55 522
* 02/28/25 OLD DOMINION W 86-79 802

03/04/25 vs Southern Miss. W 70-59 0
03/05/25 vs ULM W 75-69 1,079
03/06/25 vs Georgia St. L 64-70 406

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Georgia Southern University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-12   Home: 4-5   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
34 Green, Indya 18-17 580 32.2 121-263 .460 0-2 .000 22-32 .688 50 106 156 8.7 50 1 18 43 13 21 264 14.7
03 Gwynn, Nicole 18-18 603 33.5 80-208 .385 40-96 .417 48-58 .828 14 47 61 3.4 39 2 32 52 3 19 248 13.8
32 Johnson, Leah 17-8 342 20.1 52-90 .578 0-0 .000 35-57 .614 43 59 102 6.0 52 2 20 35 25 8 139 8.2
30 Eddings, McKenna 16-14 515 32.2 48-152 .316 22-76 .289 11-19 .579 11 38 49 3.1 33 1 39 22 5 19 129 8.1
02 Simmons, Shanti 17-11 398 23.4 48-86 .558 4-15 .267 25-41 .610 29 48 77 4.5 46 0 23 24 3 29 125 7.4
44 Mays-Prince, Nakiyah 17-8 492 28.9 42-99 .424 12-39 .308 30-42 .714 12 27 39 2.3 33 0 48 31 7 31 126 7.4
07 Gaines, Paris 4-0 95 23.8 10-26 .385 2-4 .500 3-6 .500 5 7 12 3.0 7 0 13 7 1 4 25 6.3
00 Akinsola, Bukky 17-10 297 17.5 27-75 .360 4-10 .400 13-17 .765 3 19 22 1.3 24 0 31 30 3 12 71 4.2
04 Jackson, Jazmyne 12-3 154 12.8 11-49 .224 6-26 .231 3-4 .750 4 13 17 1.4 15 0 9 12 0 4 31 2.6
10 Jones, Jamiria 14-1 106 7.6 12-21 .571 1-1 1.000 5-6 .833 6 11 17 1.2 10 0 6 10 1 3 30 2.1
12 Fuller, Liv 10-0 67 6.7 5-10 .500 0-0 .000 7-9 .778 6 9 15 1.5 13 0 1 6 0 1 17 1.7
01 Jones, Tamiria 2-0 6 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 0.5
23 Smith, Deannasty 2-0 16 8.0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 4 6 3.0 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.5
21 Noble, Ashantay 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3675 204.2 456-1081 .422 91-269 .338 204-295 .692 233 430 663 36.8 329 6 241 286 61 151 1207 67.06
Opponents 18 3675 204.2 429-995 .431 123-325 .378 256-355 .721 184 437 621 34.5 316 7 222 302 67 133 1237 68.72

Team Statistics GS OPP
SCORING 1207 1237
    Points Per Game 67.1 68.7
    Scoring Margin -1.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 456-1081 429-995
    Field Goal Pct .422 .431
3 POINT FG-ATT 91-269 123-325
    3PT FG Pct .338 .378
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 204-295 256-355
    FT Pct .692 .721
    FT Made Per Game 11.3 14.2
REBOUNDS 663 621
    Rebounds Per Game 36.8 34.5
    Rebounds Margin 2.3 –
ASSISTS 241 222
    Assists Per Game 13.4 12.3
TURNOVERS 286 302
    Turnovers Per Game 15.9 16.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 151 133
    Steals Per Game 8.4 7.4
BLOCKS 61 67
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.7
ATTENDANCE 6,096 11,713
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-677 9-1,301
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 OT3 Total
Ga. Southern 266 283 304 331 8 8 7 1207
Opponents 291 280 328 310 8 8 12 1237

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/24 LOUISIANA L 57-68 535
01/02/25 at  ULM L 67-83 886
01/04/25 at  Arkansas St. L 73-76 408
01/08/25 at  Georgia St. W 82-57 1297
01/11/25 at  James Madison L 68-85 2370
01/15/25 TEXAS ST. W 69-62 573
01/18/25 GEORGIA ST. L 83-88 813
01/22/25 at  Marshall L 60-67 1117
01/25/25 at  App State L 56-60 660
01/29/25 JAMES MADISON L 60-77 573
02/01/25 MARSHALL L 65-71 621
02/05/25 at  Southern Miss. W 49-42 1202
02/12/25 COASTAL CAROLINA L 56-67 634
02/15/25 SOUTH ALABAMA W 95-68 1023
02/19/25 at  Coastal Carolina L 58-64 1196
02/22/25 at  Old Dominion L 66-68 2577
02/26/25 APP STATE W 57-55 522
02/28/25 OLD DOMINION W 86-79 802


